Decision 2019/201 D

Nomination of members of the Board of the United Nations Research Institute for Social Development

At its 20th plenary meeting, on 6 June 2019, the Economic and Social Council took the following action with regard to vacancies in its subsidiary and related bodies:

Nominations

Board of the United Nations Research Institute for Social Development

The Council confirmed the nomination of the following four candidates to serve on the Board of the United Nations Research Institute for Social Development: Hanif Hassan Ali Al Qassim, Ha-Joon Chang, Shalini Randeria and Imraan Valodia for a four-year term beginning on the date of confirmation by the Council and expiring on 30 June 2023, and the re-nomination of Saraswathi Menon for an additional two-year term beginning on the date of confirmation by the Council and expiring on 30 June 2021.¹

The edited text of this decision will be contained in document E/2019/INF/2 after editorial review. The final text will be contained in the official records of the Council for 2019 (E/2019/99 (Supplement No. 1)).

 $^{^{1}}$ As recommended by the Commission for Social Development at its fifty-seventh session (E/2019/26, decision 57/101).